FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 APR 2 4 2002 FRECOR

05-01-2002



102073867

No.: FORC5001JPBO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings Ca TRADETS .	10Z010001
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fortis Research Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4.24.02	Name: Ruth S. Georgiade
72700	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2523 Wrightwood Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27705
Execution Date: April 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,219,360
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James G. Passe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Olive & Olive, P.A. 04/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000159 5219360	- Control to be about to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Memorial Street	8. Deposit account number:
Post Office Box 2049	·
City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27702	
DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James G. Passe	24/22/10
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and document. Attachments

REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Nicholas G. Georgiade, now deceased, made an invention in certain improvements in "MAMMARY PROSTHESIS FILL AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME" described in an application for patent executed by him and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1991 and which application, Serial No. 698,302, issued as United States Patent 5,219,360 on June 15, 1993, said United States Patent 5,219,360 being hereinafter referred to as the "Georgaide Patent";

WHEREAS, Fortis Research Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a place of business at 2523 Wrightwood Avenue. Durham, North Carolina 27705, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Georgiade Patent by an assignment from Nicholas G. Georgiade executed on May 10, 1991 and recorded in the United States Patent Office on Reel 3705/Frames 056, 057;

WHEREAS, Ruth S. Georgiade, widow of Nicholas G. Georgiade and residing at 2523 Wrightwood Avenue, Durham, North Carolina 27705, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire from Assignor and Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Georgiade Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, through its duly authorized officer identified below, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Georgiade Patent.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the Georgiade Patent, to Assignee's own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the Georgiade Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0652

hereunto set its hand and seal on the date set f	forth below.
	Fortis Research Corporation
april 16,2002 Date	By: Robert C. Georgiade, President [Impress Corporate Seal here]
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM)) ss
_ Cyril, 2002 to me person	My commission expires
shareholders of Fortis Research Corporatio	Date: 4/16/02 Date: 4/16/02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has through its duly authorized officer named below

Page 2 of 2 Pages

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0653